Ailgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Falcon Landing Blvd from Spring Green to Gaston Road From Falcon Landing Blvd to 3,600 LF
PROJECT North of Falcon Landing Blvd & Greenbusch from Gaston Road to 3,100 LF East of Gaston Road

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 270 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P. E. _ Current Approved Extensions + days
Previous Approved Extensions * days
Estimate No: 11/Final Total Contract Time 270 _days
P.O. No: 95527 Spent Days 270 __days
Start Date: 10-09-2012 Days Remaining 0__ days
Current Contract Completion Date: _ 07-06-2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: 07-06-2013 Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 09-16-2013
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $4,064,840.03
2. Approved Change Order: 1 $ 421,711.92
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $ 69,656.75
4. Approved Change Order; 3 $_39.710.38
Total Changes to Date: + $ 530,979.05
Total Contract Amount: $4,595,819.08
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 99% Previous Earnings: $4,554,713.63
2. Work Completed this Period: 1% Earnings This Period: $  41,105.45
3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $4,595,819.08
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 0% of $4,595,819.08 $ 0.00
Total Payments Due: $4,595,819.08
Less Previous Payments:  $4,099,242.27
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 496,576.81

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with-the-Rlans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

x

Prepared By: E/')';"l ’” 9K Date: 09-16-2013
Contfactor: Réy Redriguez

The foregoing estimatg of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved by: i‘m 1 d: Date: @z L;Tj (3
(County) Ploject Répresentative:

L= i /" /7 ‘ ' 7
Approved byz 2% j .:"?f’z:(d_. Date: /. 0{_ 7 / ; o,

(County) Engineer:

Approved by: _ Date:
(Project) Engineer:




PAY ESTIMATE: #11 FINAL
FALCON LANDING BLVD FROM SPRING GREEN TO GASTON ROAD FROM FALCON LANDING
PROJECT: BLVD TO 3,600 LF NORTH OF FALCON LANDING BLVD AND GREENBUSCH FROM GASTON
ROAD TO 3,100 LF EAST OF GASTON ROAD, MOBILITY BOND PROJECT #703
JOB # 1301
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $496,576.81 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the FALCON LANDING BLVD
FROM SPRING GREEN TO GASTON ROAD FROM FALCON LANDING BLVD TO 3,600 LF NORTH OF
FALCON LANDING BLVD AND GREENBUSCH FROM GASTON ROAD TO 3,100 LF EAST OF GASTON
ROAD, MOBILITY BOND PROJECT #703 in Harris County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated
AUGUST 16, 2013 covering all such work from 06/25/2013 to 07/06/2013 less retention upto that date, undersigned
hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above
named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND
COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for
labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned
further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND
COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in
connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,064,840.03
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $530,979.05
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,595,819.08
Value of Completed Work $4 595 819.08
Less Retention 0% $0.00
Net value of Completed Work $4,595,819.08
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $4,099,242.27
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $496,576.81

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $4,595,819.08

CONTRACT BALANCE: $0.00
Amount Retainage This Invoice $0.00
Amount Retainage Previous $455,471.36
Total Retainage to Date $0.00

ALLGF@D !:or(sTRucmow COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Roy Rogriguez, \icé-President
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on qu fodvigyer , 2013, by Roy Rodriguez, Vice
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated a Texas Corporat:on on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the __| " day of 9 W 1] bey2013.

I'.Lun DA I'JI}'L 'L-’L(’,{\ o
. JOANNE RODRIGUEZ Ndtary Public for the St a}e o Texas
2 Nlchzrv Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:__ T [ 15/)0)¢

- Comirission Expires 09-15- 2015




LL# 3LVINILS3 AVd OVOH NOLSYD OL NI3H9 ONIYAS AATE ONIAONYT NOD VA

£L/ELIB0

%001 G2'0€9'C$ 00's€8 00°Ge8 000$ Gles 00°Ge8 wo LYOO MOVL OVAH €2
%001 0S'2rL'9s 00°0S6'L 00'0S6'L  000% GL'es 000S6'L o 3SHYNOD 3ISVE HO4 IVOD INIYd 22
%001 00°00%'G5L$ 00°058°L 000S8'L  000% 00'¥8$ 00058t NOL H1d34.9 (3SvEa %0Ov18) 3SYN0D 3Svd OVWH L2
HLd30.9 LV
%001 00'080'16% 00'00S'6 00'00S'6  00°0% v8'1$ 00005 6% AS SNOLLYININYIN € ‘3AVY98NS "gVLS HSY ATd3WIT 02
%001 09'L.6'G9$ 0002zl 000ze't  000% 80'#5$ 000ZZ'L NOL ‘aviS HO4d HSY ATd 6L
%001 00'L00'L2$ 00'09% 0009t 000$ SEPSLS 00°09% NOL ‘AVLS ¥O4 (@311ddV A¥YNTS) NI AILVHAAH 8L
| SNIAV 2 3avVy94EnSs |
01°255°26¥$ 00°0% | d3dd 31IS - L NOILD3S]
SHIAQWSHIJIA
%001 05'2s8'/€$ 000L2'L 000L2'.  000% Gz'ss 000422 41 TV 'ONIQYYO3Y HOLIA 3AISaAVod L
%00L 09'L¥L'IyL$ 000£8'5Z 00°0€8'6Z  000$ 2LsS 00'0£8'52 AD NOILVAVOX3 AVMAVOY 91
%001 00°000'veT$ 0S'26 0526 00°0$ 00'00¥'2$ 0S'.6 V1S ONIgENYD 8 ONIYY3I1D G
S3dAL/SH1d3a
%001 00'625$ 000 00°0S 00°0% 0S0L$ 00°0S AS TV 'dvddiy LSIX3 3SOdSIA/AAONIY bl
SIJAL/SHLAIA TV INIWLYIHL
%001 00GLL'G$ 00 kL 00'LL 00°0$ 00'525$ 00'LL v3 N3 AL34VS 'LSIX3 3SO4SIQ/ANONIY €L
IdAL/SHL43a
%00L  0062S$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 00'525$ 00'L v3 TV 'FTOHNVA X3 3SOdSIA/AAONIY 2L
S3dAL/SH1d3a
%00L  006Z5% 00'L 00'L 00'0% 00'62S$ 00'L v3 TV "L3INI LSIX3 ISOJSIA/ANONIY L1
%001 000£9% 00°0€ 00°0¢ 000$ 00'L2$ 00°0€ 41 (v1a .2L.2¥) 3did "LSIX3 3SOJSIA/ANON3Y 0L
SIVIY3LVYIN 8 SH1d3a
%00L  00G9/'6% 00'0€6 00°0€6 000$ 0501 00°0€6 471 1V (VI .9€ 01 .81) 3did "LSIX3 ISOJSIA/ANONIE 6
SH1d3a 11V "IVIM3LYIN 3SV8
%001 000LE'¥¥S 00°004'12 00°00L'LZ  00°0% oL'zs 0000L°L2 AS 2 30V4HNS OILIVHASY LSIX3 ISOSIA/ZAONIY 8
%001 00618% 00082 00082 00°0$ SO'LS 00082 41 g4N0 'ONOD .9 'LSIX3 3SOdSIA/BAONTY £
SdNVY
%001 000S0°'L$ 00v 00'% 000$ 05'29z$ 00'f v3 NVIYLS3a3d 'ONOD "LSIX3 3SOdSIA/FAONIE 9
%00L  0S'.66% 0066 0056 00°0$ 050L$ 0056 AS MIMAS "ONOD "LSIX3 I3SOdSIA/FAONIY &
SH.ld3a
%00L  00€88'8$ 000t 00°0v6 000$ Si'6% 00°0¥6 AS TV "LNAd "ONOD 'LSIX3 3SOdSIA/BAONIY ¢
SNOIS "AMAY 'S3X0d TIVIN
%001 00G.5'L$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% 00'6.5'L$ 00'L S7 'SNOIS Ol44v¥1 3S0dSIA ¥O ILYO0TIH/IA0ONIY €
%001 00'525$ 00'L 00’} 000$ 00'525$ 00'L s ‘1SNOO 40 ONIQHOOFH O3AIN T
%001 0S'2¥0'C$ 00°€ 00'€ 000$ 05'289% 00'€ v3 NOIS LO3royd € 'LOd ALNNOD aN3d "1 L
| MHOMHLYYI B NOILVYVdIdd JLIS |
1diNOD 31vaol 31vaOL | O A3¥d OW SIHL 30I¥d LINN | OW SIHL AlD 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LAV IV10L | ALD TVIOL ALD LNV TV1OL | 1OVHINOD ALD INOD

LL# LVINILSS AVd AVOX NOLSVYO OL NIFHO DONINAS aATE DNIANYT NODTV4 - "ONI "0 NOILONYULSNOD 009 11Y




Li# 31VINILSI AVd QYO NOLSYO OL N3FUO ONIMdS AATE ONIANYT NOD V4

ELIELIBO

%001 OL'EE0'HLS 0006 00°06 000% 6522L% 0006 471 (VO 91) 'ATVD Q3Lv003¥d dWD 'vId .8F  SP
%001 09'€59'G$ 0008 0008 000$ 190.$ 0008 E (vO 9L) 'ATVO A31V0034d dIND 'VId .0 P
L1ISVYO ¥398Y 111D 920
iO/AIG# 0003 000 000% 00'0% - ‘LH3ATND ONOD '4ANI3Y VId.0€ - d3LI1F3aW3L SF
13YSVYO H398Y 11110 920
iO/NIG#  00°0% 000 000$ 00'0$ . ‘LY3ATIND ONOD '4NIFY VIA.0E - 31313 W3l 2F
1MSVYD
%001 00'06.'0Z$ 00°0SP 00°0S¥ 000% 0z 9% 00°0S¥ 47 434984 111 12 920 'LY3ATIND 'ONOD 4NIFY vIa.p2  Lb
iO/ANIO#  00°0$ 000 00°'0$ YREAGIRS - 41 99 HLIM 111 10 920 d0¥ VIO .09 VOr
%001 v EL8'6VS 00'¥0¢ 00%0€ 00°0$ 98'c9}$ 00'¥0¢ 41 "SLP O HLIMIITTO 920 doY 'WId W »S  OF
%001 SZTObr'ZLS 00°GEL 00°GEL 000% G1Z6$ 00'GEL 47 "SLP O HLIM 1D 940 d0Y 'VId .98 6€
Sav31 13INI
%00} 00°00S'v.22$ 00'00L‘9 0000L'9  000$ 00'SP$ 00°00L'9 47 TJONI L3MSVYO HAgANY 11 12 920 42Y VIa .»2 8¢
%001 00'0Zv$ 00°00# 00°00% 000$ S0'L$ 00°00% 47 HLd3a SLOL ‘WILSAS ALTIVS HONIYL /€
%001 00'629'L$ 000529 000S2'9  00°0% 9z 0% 00°052'9 41 H1d3Q 01 .6 'WILSAS ALIJVS HONIYL  9¢
[ WILSAS IOVNIVHA HILVMNHOLS |
08'595'€€€'2$ 0Z'28b'Z$ _ 3dvy94ns - Z NOILD3S]
NOILVTI¥LSNI INVOIS
%001 00zzZe'Lzs 00°00F'L 0000¥'L  000% €ZGL$ 00°00%'L 41 O1d4vdl 34NLNS HO4 LINANOD WOIYLD3I 13 S¢
SdvO aNI/M
%001 05+98'/$ 00°'GES 00°SES 000$ 0L¥L$ 00'GES 471 3did OAd OF ‘QHDS VIA & ‘'SIATITIS NOILYDINYl e
SININIHINDIY ANVINOD
%001 00'98€'L$ 000k} 00°0LL 000$ 09ZL$ 000LL 47 3NIM3did MOA ¥3d IDIAIA ¥34SNYHL avOo1 04837z €8
SANVISI
%00L 00'0S9'vES 00009 00009 00°0$ G/'/G$ 00°009 AS IVYNOILDIHIA ® SNVIAIN 'STAVYNYILST ONOD  Z€
%001 0SZLL'8L$ 00'€Z 00°€Z 000% 05/8.% 00°€Z v3 2 3dAL 'dNVY NYI¥1S3aad  Lg
%001 00'S20'LL$ 001 00FL 00°0% 05/8.% 00'FL v3 G IdAL ‘AWM NYI¥LSIaad o€
%00} S/ '6E£'86L% 00'€65ZL 00'€65'ZL 000% S26L$ 00°€65°Z1 En| 3AIM S "MIMAS ONOI MOIHL Z/LF 62
%001 0/'69/'GG$ 00°/55'9¢ 00'G/E'GZ 0ZZ8r'TS oLes 00Z8L'L 00°2G85'9Z ER| g4N2 'ONOD ANIFY .9 82
%001 00'556'Z$ 00°'G.€ 00'G.€ 0003 98'/% 00'6.€ v3 ST1IMOA 9#/M " LINAd 1LSXT OLNI OZ_JMBMQ 1z
a
%001 00°008°2£$ 00°000'} 00'000'F  00°0$ 08°/£$ 00°000'L AS .8 'HLONIYLS ATYVI HOIH “LWAL 'ONOD “4NI3Y 92
%001 00'02S'€6F LS 00°0ST'b 000S¥'Pr  00°0% 09°€c$ 00°0S¥' PP AS HLd3d.8 “LWAd ONOD 4NI3Y  §Z
%001 00'065'85$ 00°029 00029 00'0% 05 ¥6% 00029 NOL MOIHL .2 'ISHN0D 3OV4HNS 0. IdAL OVINH ~ +2
1dINOD 31va ol 31va ol [ oW A3ud OW SIHL 3014d LINN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdINOS3A ON
% LNV TVIOL | ALD TV1OL ALD LAV IVLIOL | 1OVHINOD ALD INOD

b LVINILST Avd AVON NOLSYO OL NIFYD ONINS AATE ONIANYTNODTVE - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD 0091V




LL# ALYINILS3 AVd Y0d NOLSYSD OL NITHD ONIYdS aA19 ONIONYT NOD YL eLELBD €
%001 08'2€0'2$ 00'L 00'L 000% 08'2e0'7$ 00'L v3 SHLdIA 1V ‘X094 % 'A'9D.2L 89
%001 00'0.£'9L$ 00°002 00002 000% G8'18% 00°00Z 47 SHLd3A 11V VI .8} ‘IH0T B MOVF ‘ONISYD 13318 /9
ONISYD 13318
%001 00'999'/% 00002 00002 00°0% ££'9e% 00°002 47 NIM/d HLIM ‘SNITY3LYM ONAd 81HA 006D VId .2k 99
LND N3do
%001 G/'986'GG$ 00'sge'e 00S€Z'Cc  000% S0's2Z$ 006€Z'e 41 T/d HLIM ‘SNITYILYM ONAd 8LHA 006D VI .2ZL  S9
"1S10 ANIN/M ILVYNIAH0O0D 3did LD3INNOD3H
%001 00'00Z'+$ 00'L 00t 00'0$ 00'00Z't$ 00’} v3 ® ¥IALIN YILVYM LSIXT ILVOO1IH/AA0ONIY 9
(LOIM1SIa aniN HLIM 3L¥YNIAY00D) S3ZIS
%00} 00'622'S$ 00’} 00'L 00°0$ 006/22'G$ 00’} v3 TIV 'XO9/M AR AL "TM 1SIX3 OL 1OINNOD €9
NOLLNGIYLSIA HILVM |
6£°08Y'885% GLCL9PLS IOVNIVHA ¥3LVM IWHOLS - £ NOLLDTS]
%001} GL'E€I9'PLS 00'L GL'€/9VLS GL'eI9'7LS 00'L 00'L s7 NFLSAS UMS WHOLS 40 NOILDIASNIALDD 29
%001 00002 t+$ 008 00'8 00°0% 00'625$ 008 v3 3did 4O ITOHNYIN "LSIX3 OL LDIANNOD 19
%001 0S'/88'tv$ 00°056 00°0S6 00°0% GZ /¥$ 00°0S6 AS MOIHL .S ONIAVL 3d0TS 'ONOD 'ANIFY 09
%001 00'00€'9% 00¢C 00¢ 00°0$ 0005L'c$ 002 v3 S 0L dN HLd3A TYNOILIQAV/M L3NI 3. 3dAL  6S
%001 00'066'E$ 00z 002 00'0% 00G66'L$ 002 v3 L3INI,3,3dAL QLS 8§
%00} 0520213 00} 00’ 00'0$ 05°202'L$ 00'L e L3INILG,. 3dAL 'ALS /S
%001 0SZLE'SYS 0022 0022 00'0$ G/'896'L$ 00ZZ v3 L3INID. 3dAL AYYANYLS 95
SH1d3d 11v 'S3dId vId .be
%001 00'086'/$ 002 00C 000% 00'066'c$ 00¢C Y3  IVNA OL NOILOIANNOD HO4 HIN 'ONOD 1SvD3dd S
%001 00'08€'9LS 00'€ 00'¢ 000% 00'09%'s$ 00°€ v3 H1d3d S1.S 'HW VIA 3949V1 ONOD 1Sv23dd  #§
Sl NVHL SS31 ANV
%001 00'STL'v$ 00’} 00t 00°0% 00'S2.'tS$ 00°) V3 0} NVHL 431v3H9 H1d3a/M HN 'ONOD 1SvYD38d €5
0L NYHL SS31aNY
%001 000ZE'6L$ 008 008 00°0$ 00GLF'TS 00'8 Y3 S NVYHL H31VIYD HLdIA/M HIN ONOD 1SVYD3ud 28
S NVHL $S31
%001 00'0€Z'ct$ 002 002 00°0$ 00068'L$ 002 v3 HLd3A/M 3TOHNYIN MOTTVHS DNOD 1SvJ3dd LS
%001 00%9.'22$ 0091 009l 00°0% GLTTY'LS 009} v3 dOY VIA .pZ (4dSad) (L:9) 11 3dAL L'I'S 0§
%00} 05'890'Z$ 00¢Z 002 000% GZYe0'LS 002 v3 d0d vIa b~z (4dsa2) (L) 13dAL 'L'I'S 6
i0/AIG#  00°0$ 000 00°0% 000$ - Idid 3409 MOV V1A . 9€ - A313T13A W3L  8F
i0/AIg#  000$ 000 00°0$ 00'0$ n 3did Y049 B MOVr VId ., 08 -a313T3a W3Ll ¥
%001 GZ2'99L'29 00°G0L 00°G0L 00°0$ GZ'89% 00501 47 VIA .¥Z '3did IHO9 B IV OF
dN0D 31va ol 31Vva 0oL | OWA3Ed O SIHL J00¥d LINN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥9S3a ON
% LNV IVLOL | ALD TVLOL ALD LNV IVLOL | 1OVHLINOD AlLD 1NOD

bl 3LVINILST AVd AYON NOLSYD OL NIIHD ONIYdS AATE ONIANYTNODTVH - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD Q009 TV




LL# 3LVINILST AVd QVOY NOLSYD O NIIHO ONIYdS AT ONIANYT NODTVS eLEeLiBo 14

AlddV/HSINGNS WATTNO.

%001 00°068'L$ 008} 0091 000LZ$ 00'S0LS 00¢ 008l Y3 QYOM DILSVIdOWHIHL | dAL MHIN LIWAD 1434 68
ATddV/HSINYNG (LHDIVYLS) MOYHY

%001 00'S0LS 00’} 00'L 00'0$ 00'S0LS 00'L V3 3TONIS DILSYTdOWHIHL | AdAL MY LWAD 1434 88
AlddV/HSINYGNS (LHOIY) MOYYY

%00} 00°0L2$ 002 002 000% 00'S0LS 00e V3 JTONIS OILSYTdOWHAHL | IdAL MY LWAL 1434 /8
ATddV/HSINGNS (L437) MOYYY

%001 00'502'Z$ 00’12 0061 000LZ$ 00'SOLS 00¢ 00'Lz V3 3TONIS DILSVIdOWHIHL | IdAL MHW LNAd 1434 98
ATddV¥/HSINYNA (G3HSYA) W)

%001 0009¥'G$ 00°000'€L 00°000'€t 00°0$ Zr 0% 00°000°EL 41 Gp) (QILSYIdOWYIHL) | IdAL ‘SHMN LWAC 1434 S8
AddW/HSINGNA (a1S) (A)

%001 00'8¥6'cS 00°0¥6 0006 00'0$ 0z v$ 00°0v6 471 (r2) (DILSYIdOWHIHL) | IdAL ‘SN LWAd 7434 +8
AddW/HSINGNA (31S) (A)

%001 00ePL'LS 000SL'v 000SL'y  00°0% Zros 000SL't 41 (p) (OILSYIdOWHIHL) | 3dAL SHYIN LWAD 1434 €8
ATddW/HSINYNA (@18) Uw

%001 00€Z6've$ 00'SlE' 00SlE'8  000% 0z ¥$ 00'GlLE'g 47 (#2) (QILSYIdOWYIHL) | 3dAL "SHYN LWAD 1438 28
ATddY/HSINYNA (a1S) uw

%001 09°262'L$ 00opL'Z 000vL'c  00°0$ ¥8°0% 000l 41 (.8) (OILSYIdOWHIHL) | IdAL SMEN LWAd 1434 18
ATddY/HSIN®NS ([a18) W)

%001 05'268% 00'G2L'Z 00SZL'Z  000% Zr'0%$ 00SZL'Z 47 (b)) (OILSVIdOWYIHL) | 3dAL SYHIN "LWAD 1434 08
TIVLSNI/HSINGNA

%00L GZ'90L'0L$ 0022 00'LL 05'/8.$ GZ'LELS 009 0042 v3 140ddNS NOIS Di44vyL 3AISavod 62
TIYLSNI/NSENA

%001 005/2'91$ 00°SSL 006FL 000£9% 00'S0L$ 009 00°SSL v3 U3LNNOW ANNOYD) SNOIS WNNINNTY 82
[ SONIMYVIN LNJWIAV B JOVNOIS |
06°1G2°26% 00°0% [ ¥3LVM 3LSVYM - § NOILDTS|

%001 000/8'€L$ 00002 00002 000% G£'69% 00002 47 SH1d3a 11V VI .2l 34089 8 MOVl 'ONISYD 13318 /.
w9 JOT00 NI NI3YD 39 0L Idid ONISYD 13318

%001 00'80€'€$ 00002 00002 000$ $5OLS 00002 47 NIT ¥/M NIVIN 30404 "4MS NVS DAd 8L4A 0060 92
VI3 .9 "JOT00 NIN33HO 39 OL 3did 'LND N3JO

%00L 06'€18'82$ 00'GEE'Z 00'See'z 000% veZLS 00'SEE'2 47 179 HLIM NIVIN 30504 "MMS NYS OAd 814Q 0060 G2
T4 I19YAMOT4 HLIM T4
ANV SAON3 HLOE NO LHOIL H31YM ON1d ‘NIVIN

%001 006/9'c$ 00°00S 00°00S 000$ Ge/$ 00°00S 47 32404 '¥MS NVS LSIX3 NOANVEY 2 9N1d 'LND  +.
30IAY3S NI 39 LON T1VHS NIVIN 30404

%001 00092'1L$ 00} 00°L 00°0% 0009Z'L$ 00'L e NIV 30404 '¥MS NVS "1SIX3 OL LOINNOD €2
SH1d3a 1v

iO/NIQ#  000$ 000 000$ 00°0$ - ‘HIN 39EVHOSIA "HMS AYVLINYS -a31L313a W3l ¢2

%001 00G.2'S$ 00'L 00'L 00'0$ 00'G6.2'G$ 00'L v3 SHL1d3a 7V ‘HA 39YVYHISIA "HMS Eﬁﬁ%m L

%00} 00050°'L$ 00k 00’1 000$ 00°0S0°L$ 00'L v3 ani/m 3LYNIGHO0D HIN “1SIX3 OL 1D23INNOD 02
[ IN3LSAS NOILOITI0D ¥3LVMILSVYM |
ob'ove'ses 00'0% | NOILNELSIA ¥3LYM - ¥ NOILD3S]

%001 58'602'c$ 00'L 00'L 00°0$ G9'60Z'€$ 00'L v3 SH1d3a 11V .2+ 'SATYAM INVHOAH 34 69

1diNOD 31va oL 31va 0l [ Ol A3dd OW SIHL 391dd 1INN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON

% LNV Tv1lOL | ALDTVLIOL ALD LAV TVLOL | LDOVHINOD ALD LNOD

FL# 3LVINILST AVd AVOX NOLSYD Ol NIFYD ONINdS AATE ONIAONYTNODTVA - "ONI “02 NOILONHLSNOD d009 1V




L IYINLLST AYd QYO NOLSYD OL NIFHD ONIYHS ATE ONIANYT NOD VL ELELIBO g
05'26£'861$ 00'0$ JOYLINOD OI34VAL - 8 NOILO3S
%00L  0SZL9'6K$ 00'62S 00626 000$ 0S'v6$ 00525 NOL '0144VHL AVMOML ¥O4 SHNOLIA LSNOD  LLL
3SvE MOV18.9 TWAOWIH 8 NIVINIVIN TIV.LSNI
%00L  00088'LELS  00°0/5'L 0005’ 00°0$ 00'¥8$ 000/5'L  NOL 10144VHL AVMOML ¥O4 SHNOLIA LSNOD  0)L
%00l  000EZ'ELS 00'6 00'6 00'0% 00°0.p'L$ 006 O SIOINIA TOMLINOD Jl44VHL ‘dINIL NIVINIVIN 601
S30IA30 TOHINOD
%00l  00'5/9'€$ 00’} 00k 00'0$ 00'G/9'€$ 00’} s1 Ol44vHL "dW3L NIVINIVIVTIVASNIHSINGNS 801
[ ONINNA NOILLYIND3Y '8 TO¥LNOD J1ddval |
19°€80'691$ 0008 ddd H3LVM WHOLS - Z NOILO3S
0
iO/NIG#  00°0$ 000 00'0$ 01'eTs 3 V3 H0d4 1S00 40 %09) L 3dAL WYA ¥3LTI4 ¥00H Z0L
IYAOWIY ¥0O4 1S09 40 %0¥ ? TIVLSNI B HSINYNS
%00L  000089'L$ 002 002 00'0$ 00'0v8$ 002 v3 ¥04 1S00 40 %09) :LNOHSYM MONYL ONOD 901
¥04 1S0D 40 %0¥ B TIVLSNI HSINYN4 ¥04 1S0D
%00l  0§/88'7$ 00°0SZ 00052 00'0$ SSLLS 00052 AS 40 %09 MO0Y L IdAL) SSIDIV 'LSNOD ‘GvLS SOl
(IVAOW3Y 04 1S00 40 %0% 8 TIV.LSNI/HSINENA
%00L  00°09Z'L$ 00°0¢ 00°0€ 000$ 00'Z¥$ 00'0¢ v3 404 1S0D 40 %09) IONIH /M Z IOVIS adl 0L
UN3Y HO3 1S0D 40 %0r 8 TIVLSNI/HSINYNL ¥O4
%00  0SZLb'L$ 00°0€ 00°0¢ 00'0$ ST LS 000€ v3  1S00 40 %09) JONIH ¥IL T4 44/M | IOVIS 8dl  €0L
(IYAOW3Y ¥O4 1S0OD 40 %0¥ 8 TIVLSNIHSINYNA
%00L  00°'GS9$ 00°00S 00005  00°0$ 1E'L 00005 41 ¥04 1S00 40 %09) H¥IIMMVE OIdaY4 ¥IL N4 49 2oL
%00L  00°0VL'8Z$ 00EL 00'vEL 0008 00°0LZ$ 00vEL V1S ONIA33S HOTNIWONAAH  LOL
(dILS 3aIM
%00l  /8'€6L'GZLS  00Z6L'OF  00°Z6L'Or 00°0$ 1LTS 00'261'9F 41 .81) '8V1S 8 TOMINOD NOISOM3 ¥O4 ONIGAOS 004
%00}  00°00Z'.$ 00'6 006 00'0$ 00'008$ 006 on 008¢ JONVNILNIVIN ® NOILOIASNI dddMS 66
00'G2ES
%00l  00'0S9% 002 002 00'0$ 00'Gze$ 00 v3 334 (ION) 00005 ¥X.L "ON LINY3d TvH3INIO S3adL 86
[ ddd Y3LVMINHOLS |
SYeEr'EYLS SLYLE'TS _ INIW3AVd ANV SDVNDIS - 9 NOILO3S
XINMOD ONId 13 93d K19
%00l  000LZ'ZY$ 00'9 00'9 00'0$ 00'6£0'2$ 00'9 v3 3NOZ TOOHOS AI¥IMOd ¥Y10S HSINYNA 26
ALNNOD AN 13 A18W3SSY ¥IHSY 14
%00l  00'G9.'6$ 00’9 00'9 00'0$ 05229'L$ 009 v3 3INOZ TOOHOS GIYIMOd ¥V10S TIVLSNI 96
iOAIQ#  000$ 000 000$ 05'268$ - v3 S3AVOIYYVE Il IdAL ININVINYIL  S6
%00L  0S08%'L$ 00°0L¥ 0004  000$ SL'eS 00°0LF v3 (A) SNOLLNE DI44vH1 DINVY3D T143UNON  ¥6
%00L  SZ'//9% 00GLZ 00GlZ  000% sLes 00612 v3 (M) SNOLLNE DI44vHL OIAVHID T4IUNON €6
%00L  S9'850'€$ 00'L26 00'0¥S G9'/GE'LS sLes 00'LEY 00'L26 v3a HO Il 3dAL WIHN "LWAD 1438 26
%00L  0L'008% 00'¥SZ 000.F  0089%- sLes (00'9L2) 00'¥5Z v3 YV Il IdAL UMHIN LNAD 1438 16
g4no
%00l 09Z68'S$ 00Z19's 00ZL9'S  00°0$ S0'L$ 00219’ 41 .9 804 (a18) (A) .ZL 1| IJAL MM LWAD 143 06
IdW0D | 31vaol 3IVa0L |OWA3dd | OWSIHL 3018d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON
% LNV IVIOL | ALDVIOL | ALD LNV TVLOL | 1OVHINOD ALD 1NOD

bLi# ALVINILSE AVd AVOY NOLSYO OL NIFHO DONINAS AATE DNIANYTNODTV4 - "ONI "0 NOILONY.LSNOD 009 TV




LL# 3LYINILST AVd OYOH NOLSYD OL NIFYD ONIYHS AATE ONIONYT NODTVA

EL/EL/B0

%001 00'2€0'v$ 00'9¢gg 00'9¢e 00'0$ 00ZL$ 00'9€€ AS SNOILISNVHL 3AOW3IY LI
%001 00019% 002 00e¢ 00'0% 00'S0E$ 00¢ v3 (V1-1H) SNOIS dOLS/1ITHLS IDVYNDIS 0L
%00} 00'50¢$ 00’} 00'L 00'03% 00'S0€$ 00'L v3 (V1-1H) SNOIS dOLS IOVYNDIS 6
%001 000SL'e$ 00 00t 00°0% 05'/8/% 00¥ v3 SAINVY HIVHOT1IIHM 8
%001 00¥ZETLS 00Z9L'9 002Z9L'9  000% 00z 00°2Z9L'9 41 g4N2 I1LIHONOD AIDHOANITY .9 L
%001 00vZ0'8LES 00'G9P'6 00S9v'6  000% 09°ces 00'G9r'6 AS LINIWIAYL ILIYONOD AIDHOANITYH HONI-8 9
(As/g10v
%001 LEVIGPLS ¥8'+02 ¥8'¥02 00°0$ GL'L/S ¥8'v0C SNOL = LHDIAM AYA A8 %8) 3AvHOENS HO04 HSY A4 ]
(AS/970Z - LHOIIM
%001 LE'195'91$ Z¥'20) ZveolL 00'0% 04L'191% Zreol SNOL AYA AS %) 3avHENS YO4 IWIT A3LVHAAH 14
7104 400dd
%001 95°0£8'81$ 00'¥€Z'01L 00¥EZ'0L  00°0$ v8'L$ 00v€Z'0L AS ONIANTONI NOILYHYdIAYd 3avE99NS HONIF9 )
%001 89Z9Z'LL$ 00'696'L 00696°'L  000% ¢LSS 00696} AD NOILVAYOX3 MOY ANV AvYOd NOWWOD z
(39V¥NIVHa JAILISOd IAIAOYd
OL ANV SY3A¥Y 37114 ¥3IA0 110SdOL ONIOYIdIY
“10SdOL ONINIIMO0LS 'a3S0Od0Yd SI 1114
JYIHS OSHOL ONILSIXT ONIdIMLS ONIANTINI
"HILLVIA DINVYSHO ANY 'ILIHONOD ‘LIVHISY
'SI¥93Aa 'NOILVYLIDIA 40 a3 71114 8 A3AYd
%001 0009Z'L$ 08’1 08’1 00'0% 00°00.% 08l ov 39 Ol SY34VY IHL Ay O1) NOILVYHYd3dd 31IS I
(aA79 ONIGNYT NOD1V4 40 SINYT NYIHLYON)
ONIAVd 31IHINOD A3IDH04NITY TVYNOILIaay
[ 1L "ON 33030 3IONVHI|
00'5.6'7$ 00'0$ MHOM V¥1X3 - 6 NOILO3S]|
jo/Na#  000$ 000 00'0$ 00'52$ - HH 'GZ$  ¥3I0I440 3FOV3d WHOLINN  6BLL
%00L 00'6ZS$ 00°001 0000} 00°0$ Gz'6$ 00°00} 47 SANI 11V 'S3ON3H "1SIX3 40 IS0dSIA/IAONIE 8Ll
dvddid 43aNN 311LX3L
iO/AIQ# 0003 000 00°0$ SE6YS - AS 039 TTONIMOIHL.8L L 'ON NOILVAVHD dvddid LI
S3X04 IATVA B SLIINI
%001 00002'v$ 0091 009} 00'0% 052923 0091 v3 ‘STTOHNVIN “TONI ‘FHUNLONYLS 1SIX3 LSNray  9il
i0/AI0#  00°0$ 000 00'03% 00GLS - En| 00°GL$ WILSAS INIOd T13M SLL
%001 00°052$ 000} 000l 00°0% 0062$ 00°0L NOL SISSANMOIHL TV ‘ANVS 'gV.LS LWD LI
io/AIa#  00°0$ 000 00°0% 0005% - AS 05$ MOIHL .. "ONOD .4, SSV1D 'aviS vaAS €Ll
iO/AIO#  00°0$ 000 00°0$ 000L$ - AD  000L$ IYNSVYIN AVYOHIONHL ISO0T MOYH0d 2L
SINFLI YHOM ViLX3
! 1dW0oD 31va oL 31va 0L [ OW A3dd OW SIHL 3214d LINN O SIHL ALD LINN NOILdINOS3a ON
% LNV 1VLOL | ALD TVLOL ALD LNV TVLOL | 1OVMHINOD ALD INOD

Lt ILVINILS3 AVd AVOY NOLSVYO OL N39O ONINS AATE ONIANYTNODTVL - “ONI 02 NOILONY.LSNOD dOOD TV




L1# 31YINILST A¥d QY0 NOLSVYO OL1 NIFHO ONIHdS aATE ONIONYT NODTVL

ELIELIBO

31va :a3A0uddY
(%001 80'618'G65'F$ St'SOL LYS V101 ONVYD)|
31vd Ol 123rodd HLNOW SIHL Tv¥10L
00790°91% 00'¥90°9L% IVL019NS ¥3a¥0 IONVHI
"'SANVTNYNL HO4 Z ISYHd ONIANY]
%001 00688'2%$ 00086 000 00'688'2$ 50'8% 00086 00086 41 NOJ1V4 @ ILIYONOD IAOWIY ANV LNOMVS ¥
3did
%001 00°008'G$ 00'L 000 00'008'S$ 00'008'G$ 00’1 00’} S AIN3A 31LYO013Y OL INIM3dId MOA ¥O4 180D €
HdIN € OL HAWN St INOYH ANY HdIN
%001 006/£'2$ 0061 000 006.£'2$ 006zL$ 006l 006l Y3 02 OL HOW 0€ WOYL SNOIS LIWIMT G33dS IONVHD z
%001 000% 000 000 000$ = $ 00’} S (3A08YV 33S) SAILILNYND ONILSIXT LSNray L
| € "ON ¥30¥0 IDNVHI]
61955694 SL0.£'S$ IVLOLGNS ¥IAHUO IDNVHO
%001 009€9'cl$ 00’} 00’} 000% 009e9'cl  $ 00'L S MIVMIAIS HLIM Q3 LVIDOSSY HHOM 1H1a e
%001 G2'0.8'9c$ 00'LbE'Z 000002  GZ0.£'GS GLGL $ 00'L¥E 0012 41 313YONOD IAIM S TVYNOILIAAY TIVLSNI Z
%001 00'050'61% 00'L 00’} 00°0$ 000s0'6L  $ 00’} S TOOHOS 1V ¥3LIW HILVYM ONILSIX3 IACWIY i
_ Z 'ON ¥3a¥0 IADNVHI)
6 LLL LZYS 000% IVLOL1ENS ¥IAYO IONVHD
(LLSY N3LI
%001 000¥LS 00'tL 00'tL 000$ 000L$ 00tk v3 '03dS) 11 IDVLS - ¥AINY¥YE NOILOILONd LIINI - 81
(Lisy WaL
%001 00GLeS 00 00 000% 00'Gr$ 00 v3 "03dS) | ADVIS - ¥IIYYYE NOILDILOYd 1TINI - ZL
(L18¥ WA LI D3dS) STOHYINOD FOHNOS TYHINIO
ONY (LNIWIYINDIY TYHINIO S3AdL WAL
%001 00'GZe$ 00’} 00'L 000$ 00'6ze$ 00'L S1  '03dS) INTFWIHINDIY S3AdL 40 INIWIDHOANT 9l
SavIT1 LIINI ONIGNTONI
%001 000vL'2$ 00of 00°0F 000$ 05°€S$ 000k 31 13XMSVYO Y¥3F9NY 11l SSY109.-0 dOd VIA .72 Sl
%001 00'859'9% 00'6Z¢'c 006ZE'c  000$ 00Z$ 00'62€'E 41 ITIYMS ONILSIX3 T4 ANV YONW3a  +L
%001 00'006'c$ 002 002 000$ 00°066'L$ 002 v3 SIOVIS H1O8 1FTINIZ-D.IdAL €L
%001 00°00€'2$ 00'G 00°S 00°0% 0009%'L$ 00§ v3 SIOVLIS HLOEG '1IINI..G-9.3dAL T
M[dwoo 3lvaol ALVa 0L [ OW AS¥d OW SIHL 3014d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON
[ % LNV V10l | ALDTVIOL ALD LNV IVIOL | LovdINOD ALD 1NOD

LL# 3LVINILST AVd AYON NOLSVYD OL NIFHD ONI¥AS AATS ONIANYTNODTV4 - "ONI "0 NOILONYLSNOD A009 1V




OWNER
CONSENT OF SURETY ARCHITEC]
TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR

i [

Conforms with the American Institute of SURETY
Architects, AlA Document G707 Bond #10583315 OTHER
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

(N and adedress)

Fort Bend County
CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED:
(Nume and address)

Construction of Falcon Landing Blvd from Spring Green to Gaston Road, Gaston Road from Falcon Landing Bivd to
3,600 LF North of Falcon Landing Blvd and Greenbusch Road from Gaston Road to 3,100 LF East of Gaston Road

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the

(Imsert name and gddress of Surety

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
4650 Westway Park Blvd.
Houston, TX 77041

.SURETY,

on bond of
(insert name and address of Contractor)

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

., CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any

of its obligations 10
(fnser name and cddresy of Owner)

Fart Bend County

L OWNER,

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: September 13, 2013

ffasers i wering the meaily foliowed by the numerie dete and ver )

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

ISurety)

. f//'//}, (W //“"//// |

(Signature of anthorized representafive)

Attest:
{Scal):

Kelly J. Brooks, Attorney in Fact

(Printed name and ritle)

$-2134/GEEF 10/01
FRP



WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

o .? POWER OF ATTORNEY
TRAVEL ERS Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Attorney-In Fact No. 215018 Certificate No. U O 5 5 3 9 8 4 4

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance
Company, 5t. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Towa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the
laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the “Companies™), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

C. A. McClure, Kelly J. Brooks, Kenneth L. Meyer, and Michelle Ulery

of the City of Houston , State of Texas , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 26th
day of ___June . 2013
Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

State of Connecticut By:
City of Hartford ss. Robert L. Raney, §Znior Vice President
On this the __26th day of __June , 2013 | before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to

be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul
Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

XN\ e . I Jeult

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

In Witness Whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




TravelersT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO OBTAIN INFORMATION OR MAKE A COMPLAINT:

You may contact Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty
& Surety Company, Travelers Indemnity Company, Standard Fire Insurance Company
and/or Farmington Casualty Company for information or to make a complaint at:

Travelers Bond

Attn: Claims

1500 Market Street
West Tower, Suite 2900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(267) 675-3000
(267) 675-3102 Fax

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain the information on
companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

Texas Department of Insurance
P.O. Box 149104
Austin, TX 78714-9104

(800) 252-3439

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND. This notice is for information only and
does not become a part or a condition of the attached document and is given to comply
with Section 2253-021, Government Code, and Section 53.202, Property Code, effective
September 1, 2001.



